
            Civil work DO Haldwani 

0 
  

 

 

 

 
 

NAME OF WORK: Invitation of limited E-Tender for proposed construction of Rain Water 
Harvesting and repair of Cycle stand including laying of paver blocks at DO –Haldwani. 

 
 
 
 

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA 

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 

NORTH CENTRAL ZONAL OFFICE 

“JEEVAN VIKAS”, 

16/275, CIVIL LINES 

KANPUR-208001 

 
 

e-mail: ncz_engg@licindia.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Tender No:- LICI/NCZ/ENGG/LT-27/2024-25 
 
 
NOTE:-  This notice is being published for information only and is not an open invitation to quote in 
this limited tender. Participation in this tender is by invitation only and is limited to the selected 
Procuring Entity’s enlisted contractors. Unsolicited offers are liable to be ignored.  However, 
contractors who desire to participate in such tenders in future may apply for enlistment with 
Procuring Entity as per procedure.”



 

 
  

 

 

 

E-Tendering Program 
Tender No:- LICI/NCZ/ENGG/ LT-27/2024-25 

 

NAME OF WORK: E-Tender for proposed construction of Rain Water Harvesting and repair of 
Cycle stand including laying of paver blocks at DO –Haldwani. 

 
Online bids are hereby invited by LIC of India for the works mentioned below through 
online E- Tendering System portal http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC from the intended 
contractors. 

 
Sr. 
No. 

Name of Work Estimated 
Cost  in Rs. 

(Lakhs) 

Earnest Money 
Deposit (EMD) in 

Rs. 

Tender Fee in Rs. 

1. E-Tender for proposed 
construction of Rain Water 
Harvesting and repair of 
Cycle stand including 
laying of paver blocks at 
DO –Haldwani 

       
Rs.36.57 

      73,200/- 
(Rupees 
Seventy 
Thousand  Two 
Hundred only) 

Rs. 2,000/- + 
GST@18% i.e. 
Rs.2360/- 
(Rupees Two 
Thousands Three 
Hundreds Sixty  only) 

 
1. Possession of Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) and registration of the contractors on the portal i.e. 
http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC is a prerequisite for e-Tendering. 
2. The Key Dates of e- Tendring Program are as given below:- 
Sr. 
No. 

Department 
Stage 

Start Date and 
Time 

Expiry Date and 
Time 

1 Downloading of Tender Document 19.09.2024, 17:30 Hrs. 25.09.2024, 17:15 Hrs. 

2 Online submission of BID-I (EMD and 
Tender Fee) & BID-II 

  19.09.2024, 17:45 Hrs. Up to 25.09.2024, 17.30 Hrs. 

3 Opening of BID-I & BID-II i.e Financial 
Bid 

26.09.2024, 15:30 Hrs. onward 

 
3. For Registration and further details on e-tendering, please visit website: 

http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC or below mentioned Helpdesk details- 
Office Address : 
E-Tender helpdesk 
#24, Sudha Complex, 03rd Stage, 04th Block, 
Basaveshwaranagara, Bangalore - 560079, 
Tel: 080-40482000/121/133/140, Mobile: 9686115304/9686115323 
E-mail: lokesh.hr@antaressystes.com 
raghuprashanth@antaressystems.com 
                                                                                                   
Dy. Chief Engineer (I/C) 


